503943506 08/03/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

EPAS ID: PAT3990161 Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SABINE RAHM	05/31/2016
KNUT ERDMANN	06/10/2016
MARTIN DOERNHOEFER	06/03/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DIEHL METALL STIFTUNG & CO. KG	
Street Address:	HEINRICH-DIEHL-STR. 9	
City:	ROETHENBACH	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-90552	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15223246

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (954)925-1101

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 954-925-1100

Email: OFFICE@PATENTUSA.COM

LERNER GREENBERG STEMER LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2480

Address Line 4: HOLLYWOOD, FLORIDA 33022-2480

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DSC-DP-2020
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RALPH E LOCHER
SIGNATURE:	/RALPH E LOCHER/
DATE SIGNED:	08/02/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=DSC-DP-2020 Signed Decl+Assig#page1.tif source=DSC-DP-2020 Signed Decl+Assig#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 039551 FRAME: 0459 503943506

Docket No.: DSC-DP-2020

DECLARATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- this declaration is directed to the attached application entitled
 - METHOD FOR PRODUCING A SYNCHRONIZER RING

which claims the benefit of German patent application No. DE 10 2015 009 706.7, filed July 30, 2015;

- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application;
- the application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:	SABINE RAHM
Signature Pao	31.05.16 Date
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:	KNUT ERDMANN
Signature	Date
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:	MARTIN DOERNHOEFER
Signature—	03.06. 16 Date

PATENT REEL: 039551 FRAME: 0460 Docket No.: DSC-DP-2020

DECLARATION

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:

- this declaration is directed to the attached application entitled
 - METHOD FOR PRODUCING A SYNCHRONIZER RING which claims the benefit of German patent application No. DE 10 2015 009 706.7, filed July 30, 2015;
- I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in this application;
- the application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. § 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:	SABINE RAHM
Signature	Date
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:	KNUT ERDMANN
Signature	10th June 2016 Date
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR:	MARTIN DOERNHOEFER
Signature	Date

PATENT REEL: 039551 FRAME: 0461

RECORDED: 08/03/2016